
General Fund Staffing and Salaries 



Anchorage School District 
Fiscal Year 2005-2006 

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS 

FY 2003-2004 
Actual 

FY 2004-2005 
Actual 

FY 2005-2006 
Projections 

Kindergarten (RE)  3,536 3,657 3,540 

Elementary 22,496 21,910 21,923 

Middle School (A) 8,189 8,059 7,873 

High School 14,246 14,664 14,856 

Special Education (B) 964 949 879 

TOTAL ( R E )  at September 30 49,431 

TOTAL Students at September 30 (C) 

Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(A) Includes all 7th and 8th grade students districtwide. 
(B) Includes only those students requiring the highest level of services and self-contained students. There are more than 9,000 students planned to be served by the 

Special Services and Special Education program in FY 2005-2006. 
(C) More than 1,666 students of the 49,289 mentioned above plan to enroll in Charter Schools for FY 2005-2006. 

STAFFING AND SALARIES ANALYSIS 

Adopted Projections 
FY 2003-2004 Budget FY 2004-2005 Budget FY 2005-2006 Budget 

Staffing Salaries Staffing Salaries Staffing Salaries 

Administration 
Professional 
Technical 
Clerical 
Principals 
Teachers & Substitutes (D) 
Teacher Assistants (E) 
Maintenance & Warehouse 
Custodians 
Drivers & Attendants (F) 
Noon Duty Attendants (G) 
Unallocated (H) 

TOTAL 

(D) Teachers include: Classroom Teachers; Music, Art, and P.E. Teachers; Librarians, Nurses, Counselors, Psychologists, Occupational and Physical Therapists, Special 
Education, and Vocational Education. 

(E) Teacher Assistant positions vary from 3 hours per day to 8 hours per day. 
(F) Bus Drivers and Attendants are reported as number of employees, not FllZ. 
(G) Noon Duty Attendants are part-time positions of two and one half hours at the Elementary level and two hours at the Middle level per day. 
(H) The Unallocated amounts are for Return-to-Work, a program for employees who are injured on the job, attrition-related salary adjustments and pending negotiations. 




